ASGARDIA

HEAD OF NATION



DECREE No. 63

03 Scorpius 0006 (12 September 2022)

On the Assumption of Office by the Head of Nation of Asgardia

With reference to Decree No. 55 dated 05 Ophiuchus 0005 (12 October 2021) on the elections of the Head of Nation of Asgardia and subsequent provisions, and with reference to Protocol No. 5 of the Central Electoral Commission dated 02 Scorpius 0006 (11 September 2022), based on 93.17% of the votes cast "yes", 3.45 % "no", and 3.38% "abstained," I hereby declare the election of the new Head of Nation of Asgardia successfully completed, and I proceed to take office as Head of Nation of Asgardia for a new five-year term in accordance with Article 32 of the Constitution of Asgardia.

Appendix 1: Protocol No. 5 of the Central Electoral Commission dated 02 Scorpius 0006 (11 September 2022)

Head of Nation

Igor Ashurbeyli